

F
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24332/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2013 in WPC No.2525/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K.SINGH, IPS (RETD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia,Adv.

Mr. Kapish Seth,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

|(Narendra Prasad)

|Court Master

|(Renuka Sadana)

| |Court Master

|

|